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Your Ref ; e

Date : 24-Dec-19 COGE Tod Cloimie Dapy.  ZoneonieiCra Engmasring e Li
58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO LTD Singapore SOBBEE

3 ANSON ROAD

#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER

SINWURE UTE‘Eﬂﬂ Workzhops

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE i

Dear Sir s

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1094L YOUR INSURED SJUGB51S

AND OTHER ON 28.11.19 Fin Ming

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner of motor S
Vehicle No:  SHC1094L which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured Pancan Roa
vehicle The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to ;
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters

arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your Insured driving SJUB851S
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

Sungel Madul

1 Cost of Repair 5 1.872.50

6 65 dayslossofRental@ $ 11267 perday § 732.36. sk
3 Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ - Singapoee 7687
4 LTA Search Fees £ 7.40

5 GIA / Police Report Fees 2 EEESSS

B Towing / Medicai-+—TFransporation Fees ;

SubTotal: § 2612.35

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 ns dayslossofincome@ $  80.00 perdays 5 520.00

TotalClaims: §  3,132.35

We encloze herewith the following documents to support the claims, -
d)  Original repair bill :

b)  LTA search slip/s of SJUBB51S
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of SHC1094L

d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
( ) Traffic Compound ( ) Towing/Medical bilireceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ )TowFee { x ) Downtime/Mileage record ( x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look Into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
s00n as possible.

Please note that i is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

Catherine Kok

CDGE Claims Dapartment

Tel: 68214 B733 Fax: 6214 1843 Email ; catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg

This 5 a computer ganerated letter. No signature s réqured
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Asher Sﬂﬁ (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAutoD)

Sent: Friday, 21 February 2020 10:38 AM

To: DENTERPRISEB4@GMAILCOM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU 6851S AND SHC 1094L ON 28/11/2019

Our Ref: CCICTINY21364/Geal

21 FEB 2020

CHUA QIDA, DANIEL

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU 6851S AND SHC 10941 ON 28/112019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid to resolve
the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed 1o
negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement. please contact
us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully.

Asher

Case Handler

DID: 6841 6051

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

cc.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)
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LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(MNAF [ PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHC1094L , 5]1U68515 ON 28-Nov-19 16:20
ALONG UPP ALJUNIED ROAD TWDS MACPHERSON
1/ We CHENG HOCK HWaA [Hirer] NRIC No.: SXXXXO0B7I
and/or (Relief) NRIC No.: SXXXX0871

Taxi Number SHC1094L
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
| medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement ar compensation amount In respect of my/our claim
. | against third party (except personal Injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4, To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque
shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd™.

Date 29-Nov-2019
Name of Hirer CHENG HOCK HWA
Hirer NRIC SXXXX0871 Signature : Q
Address 104 JALAN RAJAH #15-60
321104

. Contact Na,

82230544

http://edgek2srv1:82/Runtime/ Runtime/ Runtime/ Runtime/ View CDG.VARS.V Lettof.. 29/11/2019




MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Foliey No : DMPCSNIOBOS5H1500 Claim No @ SNM19D20589%3

Clajimant COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PIE LTD

Amount { 5852,850.00
DOLLARS TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUMDRED AND FIFTY ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentlioned amount to be paid to mefus in full &
Einal settlement of all claims, costs ¢ disbursemsnts for injuriss / damages
sustained by me/us through an accident involwving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SHC 1094L
Insured Vehicle No. : S5JU 68515

Data of Loas : 2B/11/72019
Elace of Accident : UPF ALJUNIED ROAD IWDS MACPHERSONW

IN COMSIDERATION af the payment made to me/us of the aforementloned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD,., I/We agree absolusely ta
discharge CHINA TATPING INSURANCE (SIMGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name
Driver Namms

CHOA QIDA, DANIEL
CHUA QIDA, DANIEL

L]

Erom all claims, present or future In respect of all loas, lnjury or damage
sustaineg by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
part 2f CHINA TAIFING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

(1) Glogbal Sum 5% 2,B50.00

T'ETA-L - # * ¥ - - - . - - - - +* » - 55 al Isﬂ rnu

Claimant Mame : COMFORT TRANSPORTATICN PTE LTD KNRIC No
Signature 4 ! Dace ; ‘j‘ml-'ﬂ;-.k-
CLAIREFaR® I I
COMFORTIE ang |
" L
= 3
r!!‘ﬂh" el your cheotie mail
X ey Jour cheque mulle pava "
OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE 11
' = Jh I U votide dEnades o
AN (A0 MR And amages ansng Metmn are ariide

Tom e ambd and anticaton of e docymen”




COMFDR]E}ELGRO ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

ENGINEERING y
A member of ComromDELGRO COMBANY REG. NO. ' 190506048W
Page: 1
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE
8010012 VEHCLE NO NO/DATE
SHC1094L 9{45552? 23.12. 2019
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO (S)PTE LTD
SPEINGLEAF TOWER MAKE JOB NO.
HYUNDAI 305358036
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00
SINGAPORE 079909 I-II}DEI}. ODOMETER READING
CONTACT NO: 62222366
O
1500
CHASSIS CODE JOB TYPE
KMHLB41UMGU093350
Description : 3P 28.11.2019
Invoice for Lump Sum Repair
Total L Sum Repailr Amt 1,750.00
Add u%v s 7.000 % 122.50
Total Invoice amount 1,872.50
Issued by : C:I-IEH? ENG 23.12.2019 14:14:48
Repair T;]%B : EEP ‘
Payment /Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid
A miember of CoMFOmRINLCAD

ACCOUNT No INVODICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office:
2005 Braddell Road
Singupore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY




OurRef: CT19110735

comrort

| g

Date: 23 December 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 28/11/2018 @ 16:20 hrs

ALONG UPP ALJUNIED ROAD TWDS MACPHERSON
INVOLVING SJUG851S

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC1094L (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHENG HOCK HWA IC NO
SXXXX087| a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $112.67 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was Insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

seftlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Dnve Singapore 575717 Mairline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details
* Wehicle Mo Inciident Date Mime Searih 5t

5JUS8515 28 Nov 2019/ 16:20:00 Successful

pary Cofle Jegura 1 Loy Mo

CHIMNA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE] PTELTD

OK

5/{%




